

In the Court of  
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup>  
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at  
Tamluk

*Present: H. Sinha.*  
*Addl. District & Sessions Judge,*  
*1<sup>st</sup> Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur*

---

*In the Court of learned Judge, Special Court, :: Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.*

SC (E) 680/2024  
Reg No- 680/2024  
CNR No- WBEM010046372024

(Ref:Moyna P.S case Number 234/2024 Date:19.06.2024 U/S 135 (b) of the Electricity Act. )

State of West Bengal

Vs

1)Duhshasan Barman----- Accused

Present:- Sri Hemanta Sinha  
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,  
cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk.

Order No. 01 Date :20.06.2024

*Received the original F.I.R ,written complaint along with other documents in connection  
with above mentioned P.S. Case duly forwarded by the O/C Moyna P.S.*

*Seen. Let the same be registered as Sessions Case (Elec.) No 680/2024.*

*To 18.07.2025 for I.O's report.*

*Sd/-*  
*Judge,*  
*Special Court on Electricity Act.*  
*Tamluk, Purba Medinipur*